
 

OptixPROGRAM™OptixPROGRAM™ 
HAWHAW 2023-08-17 Race 1Race 1 $38,000 8.32f

Route DirtDirt 
Maiden Special Weight(Md Sp Wt) 3 year olds and Up -3 year olds and Up -

Fillies/Mares Fillies/Mares 

PlotFit   Contention   SpeedRate  034 
Copyright © 2015,2018 EquiLytix LLC. All rights reserved.

      HAW 2023-08-17 Race1

       

                OptixPlot-STANDARD                                                        OptixPlot-STANDARD                                                        OptixPlot-SURFDISTOptixPlot-SURFDIST

 
PN Horse ML DSL RS OFR Prior RaceKeys Prior RaceClass oNg oFIG Fin optixNOTES q cs

.1 BORDER STAR
  J: CENTENO ALEXIS
  T: MANLEY STEVE

6 29 70-64 HAW_2023-07-19_06
FAN_2023-07-08_02

Md Sp Wt
Md Sp Wt

C+
B-

59
58

4
3

: WIDE DROP? 
: NASAL_S RUSH DUEL SAVED 
:

q1 CR2

.2 SPICY ITALIAN
  J: FELIX J E
  T: CATALANO WAYNE M

1.4 32 E 70-64 HAW_2023-07-16_03
ELP_2023-06-11_02
CD_2023-05-20_06

Md Sp Wt
Md 100000
Md Sp Wt

B-
C
C

76
56
61

2
10
6

: HARD_LEAD PRESSED SAVED 
:
:

q2 CR1

.3 PACIFIC VIEW
  J: GILES EMMANUEL
  T: CLAY PAT

3 14 PC 70-64 HAW_2023-08-03_02
HAW_2023-07-09_05
HAW_2023-06-07_06

Md Sp Wt
Md Sp Wt
Md Sp Wt

B-
B-
C+

67
60
59

2
2
4

: BOS SAVED 
: NASAL_S SLOG 
: OTHER GATE 

q3 SQ3

.4 WICKED SKY
  J: BENDEZU ALEXANDER
  T: WAINWRIGHT JOHN C

8 14 P 70-64 HAW_2023-08-03_02
HAW_2023-07-09_05
FAN_2023-06-13_05

Md Sp Wt
Md Sp Wt
Md Sp Wt

C+
B-
B-

60
59
54

4
3
5

:
: NASAL_S SAVED 
: NASAL_S SLOG SAVED 

q4 SQ2

.5 LIL CARRIE D
  J: ORM CORY
  T: SLAGER MIKE

4.5 14 70-64 HAW_2023-08-03_02
HAW_2023-07-16_03
HAW_2023-06-22_01

Md Sp Wt
Md Sp Wt
Md 15000

C
C+
B-

57
70
55

5
3
3

: NO_KEEP DROP? 
: WARM COVER DROP? 
: TACTIC- X_WIDE 

q3 CR2

.6 VOSTRA
  J: TAVARES JAVIER
  T: JONES JEFF S

10 14 C 70-64 HAW_2023-08-03_02
HAW_2023-07-09_05
HAW_2023-06-22_05

Md Sp Wt
Md Sp Wt
Md Sp Wt

B-
C
C

66
44
53

3
7
5

: SLOG SAVED MOVE 
: SLOG WIDE 
: SLOG DROP? 

q4 SQ1

Register at optixeq.com  and enter the future of handicapping.
Copyright © 2015,2018 EquiLytix LLC. All rights reserved.

http://optixeq.com/
http://optixeq.com/


 

OptixPROGRAM™OptixPROGRAM™ 
HAWHAW 2023-08-17 Race 2Race 2 $38,000 5.5f Sprint

Off The TurfOff The Turf 
Maiden Special Weight(Md Sp Wt) 3 year olds and Up - 3 year olds and Up - 

PlotFit   Contention   SpeedRate  000 
Copyright © 2015,2018 EquiLytix LLC. All rights reserved.

      HAW 2023-08-17 Race2

       

                OptixPlot-STANDARD                                                        OptixPlot-STANDARD                                                        OptixPlot-SURFDISTOptixPlot-SURFDIST

 
PN Horse ML DSL RS OFR Prior RaceKeys Prior RaceClass oNg oFIG Fin optixNOTES q cs

.1 SMOOTH ATTACK
  J: BENDEZU ALEXANDER
  T: CHILDERS VANCE

4 64 EP 42-34 HAW_2023-06-14_06
FAN_2023-05-20_01
HAW_2023-04-13_09

Md Sp Wt
Md Sp Wt
Md 15000

C
C+
C+

55
63
62

6
4
4

: DUEL NO_FINISH 
: FTQ 
: FREE 

q1 SQ1

.2 J J'S SOLUTION
  J: LEZCANO ABEL
  T: REDNOUR JOHN JR

1.8 11 PC 42-34 HAW_2023-08-06_05
HAW_2023-07-23_05
HAW_2023-06-29_07

Md Sp Wt
Md Sp Wt
Md Sp Wt

B-
C+
C+

65
62
60

3
4
4

: CLOSE 
: WIDE NO_FINISH DROP? OTHER 
: WIDE 

q1 SQ1

.3 GOD GUNS N GUTS
  J: GILES EMMANUEL
  T: RODRIGUEZ JOSE G

4.5 11 P 42-34 HAW_2023-08-06_05
HAW_2023-07-13_03
FAN_2023-06-17_05

Md Sp Wt
Md Sp Wt
Md Sp Wt

C+
B-
C+

56
58
55

4
2
4

: SLOG DROP? MOVE 
: DROP? PLODDY 
:

q3 SQ2

.4 EL MUCHO
  J: CENTENO ALEXIS
  T: RODRIGUEZ HUGO

3 11 P 42-34 HAW_2023-08-06_05
HAW_2022-12-30_07
HAW_2022-12-10_05

Md Sp Wt
Md Sp Wt
FuturityB50k

B-
C
C

65
49
53

2
8
7

: MOVE 
: SLOG 
: SLOG WIDE DROP? 

q1 CR1

.5 PONCHO ATTACK
  J: ORTIZ ALVIN
  T: CHILDERS VANCE

30 71 42-34 HAW_2023-06-07_07
FAN_2022-09-13_03
FAN_2022-08-16_05

Md 17500
MSW11000
MSW21000

C
C
.

-99
10
35

12
6
7

: TROUBLE_S 
: RUSH FTQ SAVED NO_PUSH 
:

q4 CR2

.6 FLYING CRICKET
  J: TAVARES JAVIER
  T: WITTHAUER JOHN K

15 11 42-34 HAW_2023-08-06_05
HAW_2023-07-30_01
HAW_2023-07-06_09

Md Sp Wt
Md 6250
Md Sp Wt

C
C+
C

46
51
42

5
5
7

:
: SLOG TROUBLE_S MOVE 
: SLOG 

q2 SQ1

.7 JAKES CHANNEL
  J: WEATHERLY BAILEY
  T: REDNOUR JOHN JR

30 49 42-34 HAW_2023-06-29_07
HAW_2023-05-11_04
TP_2023-02-03_05

Md Sp Wt
Md Sp Wt
Md Sp Wt

C
C
C

-6
2
47

7
8
11

: NO_KEEP NO_PUSH 
: SLOG 
:

q4 CR3

.8 LONE RETURN
  J: REYES FRANK
  T: WITTHAUER JOHN K

10 11 42-34 HAW_2023-08-06_05 Md Sp Wt C 38 6 :
:
:

q4 CR1

Register at optixeq.com  and enter the future of handicapping.
Copyright © 2015,2018 EquiLytix LLC. All rights reserved.

http://optixeq.com/
http://optixeq.com/


 

OptixPROGRAM™OptixPROGRAM™ 
HAWHAW 2023-08-17 Race 3Race 3 $38,000 8.32f

Route DirtDirt 
Maiden Special Weight(Md Sp Wt) 3 year olds and Up - 3 year olds and Up - 

PlotFit   Contention   SpeedRate  025 
Copyright © 2015,2018 EquiLytix LLC. All rights reserved.

      HAW 2023-08-17 Race3

       

                OptixPlot-STANDARD                                                        OptixPlot-STANDARD                                                        OptixPlot-SURFDISTOptixPlot-SURFDIST

 
PN Horse ML DSL RS OFR Prior RaceKeys Prior RaceClass oNg oFIG Fin optixNOTES q cs

.1 ANCIENT MAN
  J: ORTEGA JAVIER O
  T: HUGHES EARL W

20 71 72-66 HAW_2023-06-07_07
HAW_2023-05-04_09
HAW_2023-04-13_02

Md 17500
Md Sp Wt
Md Sp Wt

C
C
C+

38
68
70

11
7
4

: NASAL_S TROUBLES+ 
: NASAL_S DROP? SAVED 
: MOVE X_BIAS 

q4 SQ1

.2 MINING CAMP
  J: ORM CORY
  T: SLAGER MIKE

6 43 E 72-66 HAW_2023-07-05_02
HAW_2023-06-18_06
HAW_2023-05-21_08

Md 17500
Md Sp Wt
Md Sp Wt

C+
C+
C+

60
65
72

4
4
6

: GATE DUEL SAVED X_FLOW NO_FINISH 
: WIDE DUEL 
: DROP? OTHER 

q1 CR3

.3 MERLOTTI
  J: FELIX J E
  T: WAINWRIGHT JOHN C

1.8 21 PC 72-66 HAW_2023-07-27_04
HAW_2023-07-06_04
CD_2023-06-04_06

Md Sp Wt
Md Sp Wt
Md 50000

B-
B-
C+

72
62
72

2
4
4

: NASAL_S WIDE 
: TACTIC- TRAFFIC TROUBLE CLOSE GALLOP+ 
: WIDE 

q1 SQ1

.6 BLACK RAVEN
  J: TAVARES JAVIER
  T: PEREZ MANNY

4 18 C 72-66 HAW_2023-07-30_06
HAW_2023-06-18_06
HAW_2023-06-11_06

Md Sp Wt
Md Sp Wt
Md Sp Wt

C+
B-
B-

60
70
70

4
2
3

: WIDE TURF? 
: BTL SLOG WIDE MOVE CLOSE 
: SLOG MOVE GALLOP+ 

q4 SQ1

Register at optixeq.com  and enter the future of handicapping.
Copyright © 2015,2018 EquiLytix LLC. All rights reserved.

http://optixeq.com/
http://optixeq.com/


 

OptixPROGRAM™OptixPROGRAM™ 
HAWHAW 2023-08-17 Race 4Race 4 $13,500 6f Sprint

DirtDirt 
Maiden Claimer(Md 6250) 3 year olds and Up - 3 year olds and Up - 

PlotFit   Contention   SpeedRate  000 
Copyright © 2015,2018 EquiLytix LLC. All rights reserved.

      HAW 2023-08-17 Race4

       

                OptixPlot-STANDARD                                                        OptixPlot-STANDARD                                                        OptixPlot-SURFDISTOptixPlot-SURFDIST

 
PN Horse ML DSL RS OFR Prior RaceKeys Prior RaceClass oNg oFIG Fin optixNOTES q cs

.1 CHERRY ORCHARD
  J: GILES EMMANUEL
  T: HUGHES EARL W

3 18 P 58-50 HAW_2023-07-30_01
HAW_2023-07-19_01
HAW_2023-07-05_01

Md 6250
Md 17500
Md 6250

B-
C+
B-

55
55
52

2
6
2

: SAVED 
: MANIC SLOG WIDE TROUBLE- 
: WEATHER POCKET NO_LEAD 

q1 SQ2

.2 ONE ACE
  J: BENDEZU ALEXANDER
  T: QUINONEZ MAX

8 30 P 58-50 FAN_2023-07-18_03
HAW_2023-07-05_01
HAW_2023-06-15_02

Md 4000
Md 6250
Md 6250

B-
C
C+

49
12
53

2
4
4

:
: WEATHER NO_KEEP 
: FREE 

q3 SQ1

.3 HANDSOFFTHEGOODS
  J: COLON LUIS H
  T: BLOCK CHRIS M

1.8 7 58-50 HAW_2023-08-10_01
HAW_2023-06-07_07

Md 17500
Md 17500

C+
C+

55
58

6
6

: GATE PLODDY DROP? OTHER 
: SLOG DROP? 
:

q2 CR2

.4 JACKPOT BOY
  J: REYES FRANK
  T: PEREZ MANNY

5 35 58-50 HAW_2023-07-13_07
HAW_2023-07-05_01
HAW_2023-06-15_02

Md 6250
Md 6250
Md 6250

B-
B-
B-

56
51
54

4
3
3

: SLOG X_FLOW CLOSE 
: WEATHER OTHER 
: MOVE TROUBLE 

q4 SQ2

.5 XPRESSIR
  J: TAVARES JAVIER
  T: QUINONEZ MAX

10 19 58-50 FAN_2023-07-29_04 Md Sp Wt C 47 6 : NO_KEEP 
:
:

q1 CR2

.6 HOT CUPPA COFFEE
  J: DIAZ HECTOR RAFAEL JR
  T: ROUSSEL LOUIS J

2.5 103 58-50 IND_2023-05-06_03 Md Sp Wt C 54 11 : SAVED NO_KEEP TROUBLE- 
:
:

q3 CR2

Register at optixeq.com  and enter the future of handicapping.
Copyright © 2015,2018 EquiLytix LLC. All rights reserved.

http://optixeq.com/
http://optixeq.com/


 

OptixPROGRAM™OptixPROGRAM™ 
HAWHAW 2023-08-17 Race 5Race 5 $75,000 8.5f Route

Off The TurfOff The Turf 
Nongraded stake/handicap(OtbndIkeHB75k) 3 year olds and Up3 year olds and Up

- - 

PlotFit   Contention   SpeedRate  060 
Copyright © 2015,2018 EquiLytix LLC. All rights reserved.

      HAW 2023-08-17 Race5

       

                OptixPlot-STANDARD                                                        OptixPlot-STANDARD                                                        OptixPlot-SURFDISTOptixPlot-SURFDIST

 
PN Horse ML DSL RS OFR Prior RaceKeys Prior RaceClass oNg oFIG Fin optixNOTES q cs

.1 NOTARY
  J: FELIX J E
  T: HERNANDEZ ARMANDO

6 29 PC 74-68 HAW_2023-07-19_07
HAW_2023-06-22_06
HAW_2023-06-01_06

OClm 50000b
OClm 40000b
OClm 40000b

B
B
B

92
96
92

1
1
2

: FREE MOVE FLOW 
: PERFECT MOVE HOT 
: SLOG MOVE GALLOP- COLD 

q2 SQ1

.2 READTHECLIFFNOTES
  J: TAVARES JAVIER
  T: BOYCE MICHELE

5 35 EP 74-68 HAW_2023-07-13_06
HAW_2023-06-22_06
HAW_2023-06-01_06

BlckTAfrHB75k
OClm 40000b
OClm 40000b

B
B-
C+

74
93
82

1
2
4

: PERFECT 
: PRESSED 
: WIDE PREP? 

q3 CR3

.4 SONNY SMACK
  J: HERNANDEZ O K
  T: LUND VALORIE

3.5 57 PC 74-68 CBY_2023-06-21_02
TUP_2023-05-06_10
TUP_2023-04-15_08

BrksFldMlB75k
HstaLVista60k
Wildcat60k

B
.
.

93
77
81

3
6
7

: SLOG MOVE CLOSE BLANKET 
:
:

q4 SQ1

.5 BUCK MOON
  J: CORRALES GERARDO
  T: RIVELLI LARRY

6 29 EP 74-68 HAW_2023-07-19_07
PRM_2023-06-10_06
FON_2023-04-29_09

OClm 50000b
JnSRasmsnB50k
STK82500

B
C
.

90
76
103

2
4
1

: NASAL_S WARM BOS SAVED X_FLOW GRIT 
: HARD_LEAD PRESSED SAVED NO_KEEP 
:

q1 SQ2

.6 GREY STREAK
  J: CENTENO ALEXIS
  T: RODRIGUEZ HUGO

10 22 PC 74-68 HAW_2023-07-26_06
ELP_2023-07-09_08
IND_2023-06-17_01

OClm 40000b
OClm 50000n2x
OClm 16000

B
C+
B-

92
82
80

1
4
4

: LONE BIAS 
:
: WARM FREE SAVED MOVE BLANKET 

q2 CR2

Register at optixeq.com  and enter the future of handicapping.
Copyright © 2015,2018 EquiLytix LLC. All rights reserved.

http://optixeq.com/
http://optixeq.com/


 

OptixPROGRAM™OptixPROGRAM™ 
HAWHAW 2023-08-17 Race 6Race 6 $20,000 6f Sprint

DirtDirt 
Claiming(Clm 20000n2l) 3 year olds and Up - Fillies/Mares 3 year olds and Up - Fillies/Mares 

PlotFit   Contention   SpeedRate  017 
Copyright © 2015,2018 EquiLytix LLC. All rights reserved.

      HAW 2023-08-17 Race6

       

                OptixPlot-STANDARD                                                        OptixPlot-STANDARD                                                        OptixPlot-SURFDISTOptixPlot-SURFDIST

 
PN Horse ML DSL RS OFR Prior RaceKeys Prior RaceClass oNg oFIG Fin optixNOTES q cs

.1 HEAVENLY SCENT
  J: BENDEZU ALEXANDER
  T: POMPELL ROBERT

15 11 P 69-61 HAW_2023-08-06_04
HAW_2023-07-20_06
HAW_2022-10-16_04

Clm 15000n2l
Alw 39000n1x
Alw 34000n1x

C+
C
C

63
46
60

5
7
8

: PRERACE+ POP FTQ 
: LONE NO_FINISH 
: SAVED DUEL NO_FINISH 

q1 CR3

.2 SEQUAYA
  J: LEZCANO ABEL
  T: COOK BRIAN

12 21 EP 69-61 HAW_2023-07-27_03
HAW_2023-07-16_04
HAW_2023-06-15_01

Clm 6250n2l
Clm 6250n2l
Clm 6250n2l

B-
B-
B

67
64
62

2
2
2

: LONE SAVED OTHER 
: SLOG CLOSE 
: BOS SAVED 

q4 SQ1

.3 CRYSTAL SNOW
  J: CENTENO ALEXIS
  T: CRISTEL MARK J

1.8 15 E 69-61 HAW_2023-08-02_03
HAW_2023-07-12_01
HAW_2023-06-14_04

Clm 15000n2l
Clm 25000b
Clm 25000n2l

B-
C+
B-

64
66
68

2
5
2

: SPACED HARD_LEAD LONE X_FLOW 
: GATE SLOG NO_KEEP WIDE OTHER 
: HARD_LEAD X_FLOW OTHER 

q1 SQ1

.5 PRIMITY
  J: SANTIAGO VICTOR
  T: WAINWRIGHT JOHN C

8 30 P 69-61 FAN_2023-07-18_06
HAW_2023-07-06_03
FAN_2023-06-20_06

OClm 10000n2l
Clm 12500n2l
OClm 10000n2l

C+
C+
C

53
63
61

5
3
5

: RUSH PRESSED SAVED NO_KEEP 
: NASAL_S SAVED 
: NASAL_S RUSH SAVED NO_KEEP OTHER 

q3 SQ1

.6 MAZLAN
  J: TAVARES JAVIER
  T: WITTHAUER JOHN K

15 54 PC 69-61 FAN_2023-06-24_03
FAN_2023-06-03_03
FAN_2023-05-16_05

Clm 4000n2l
Clm 4000n2l
Md 4000

C+
.
.

48
63
55

6
3
1

: NASAL_S MOVE 
:
:

q4 CR1

.7 SALLY'S SUPRISE
  J: FELIX J E
  T: RODRIGUEZ EDUARDO

2.5 35 P 69-61 HAW_2023-07-13_04
HAW_2023-06-29_04
HAW_2023-06-14_04

Alw 36000n1x
OClm 62500n1x
Clm 25000n2l

C+
C+
C+

69
73
64

5
4
3

: DROP? 
: FREE MOVE FLOW GALLOP+ 
:

q2 SQ2

Register at optixeq.com  and enter the future of handicapping.
Copyright © 2015,2018 EquiLytix LLC. All rights reserved.

http://optixeq.com/
http://optixeq.com/


 

OptixPROGRAM™OptixPROGRAM™ 
HAWHAW 2023-08-17 Race 7Race 7 $41,000 5f Sprint

Off The TurfOff The Turf 
Allowance Optional Claim(OClm 40000b) 3 year olds and Up -3 year olds and Up -

Fillies/Mares Fillies/Mares 

PlotFit   Contention   SpeedRate  043 
Copyright © 2015,2018 EquiLytix LLC. All rights reserved.

      HAW 2023-08-17 Race7

       

                OptixPlot-STANDARD                                                        OptixPlot-STANDARD                                                        OptixPlot-SURFDISTOptixPlot-SURFDIST

 
PN Horse ML DSL RS OFR Prior RaceKeys Prior RaceClass oNg oFIG Fin optixNOTES q cs

.3 MISS MELODY
  J: GILES EMMANUEL
  T: CLAY PAT

12 36 EP 75-67 HAW_2023-07-12_01
HAW_2023-06-21_04
WRD_2023-03-06_04

Clm 25000b
Clm 25000b
Alw 30000n2y

B
B
C+

80
70
77

1
2
5

: LONE NO_LEAD 
: TACTIC- RUSH X_FLOW HOT 
: NO_KEEP TURF? 

q1 CR2

.4 LIPLINER
  J: DIAZ HECTOR RAFAEL JR
  T: CHILDERS VANCE

15 21 EP 75-67 HAW_2023-07-27_05
HAW_2023-06-18_07
HAW_2023-04-30_03

OClm 40000b
OClm 40000n2x
OClm 27500b

C
B-
C

74
81
70

7
2
5

: DROP? TROUBLE_S RUSH WIDE NO_KEEP 
: BTL TACTIC- 
: NO_KEEP TURF? 

q1 SQ1

.5 JUST A WONDER
  J: ORM CORY
  T: MANLEY STEVE

8 21 EP 75-67 HAW_2023-07-27_05
HAW_2023-06-18_07
FAN_2023-05-20_06

OClm 40000b
OClm 40000n2x
OClm 10000b

C+
B-
C

83
80
56

4
3
7

: SLOG SAVED 
: NASAL_S SLOG CLOSE GALLOP+ 
: NASAL_S PERFECT NO_KEEP TROUBLE- 

q4 CR1

.6 GOLDEN BELL
  J: SANTIAGO VICTOR
  T: COX BRAD H

1.8 97 E 75-67 CD_2023-05-12_07 OClm 100000n3x C+ 85 4 :
:
:

q1 CR1

.7 CHROME ATTACK
  J: TAVARES JAVIER
  T: CHILDERS VANCE

6 21 PC 75-67 HAW_2023-07-27_05
HAW_2023-06-29_05
HAW_2023-06-08_03

OClm 40000b
Alw 36000n1x
Alw 31500n1x

C+
B
B-

86
82
83

3
1
2

: DROP? NO_LEAD 
: SAVED TACTIC+ TRAFFIC MOVE 
: FLOW DROP? 

q4 SQ3

.8 RACEDAY ATTIRE
  J: HERNANDEZ O K
  T: WITTHAUER JOHN K

15 21 PC 75-67 HAW_2023-07-27_05
HAW_2023-07-05_06
HAW_2023-06-11_04

OClm 40000b
OClm 40000b
Alw 5000s

C+
C+
C+

81
73
75

5
3
4

: TROUBLE_S DROP? NO_LEAD OTHER 
: SAVED NO_FINISH DROP? GALLOP- OUCHY 
: WIDE TACTIC- 

q4 SQ1

.9 FIRST KITTEN
  J: CENTENO ALEXIS
  T: MERAZ ANTONIO

10 22 EP 75-67 HAW_2023-07-26_04
HAW_2023-07-12_05
HAW_2023-06-11_04

OClm 10000
OClm 8500
Alw 5000s

C+
B-
B

75
78
85

4
2
1

: SAVED 
: DUEL NO_FINISH 
: EASY_LEAD PRESSED 

q1 CR2

Register at optixeq.com  and enter the future of handicapping.
Copyright © 2015,2018 EquiLytix LLC. All rights reserved.

http://optixeq.com/
http://optixeq.com/


 

OptixPROGRAM™OptixPROGRAM™ 
HAWHAW 2023-08-17 Race 8Race 8 $41,000 6f Sprint

DirtDirt 
Allowance Optional Claim(OClm 40000b) 3 year olds and Up -3 year olds and Up -

Fillies/Mares Fillies/Mares 

PlotFit   Contention   SpeedRate  000 
Copyright © 2015,2018 EquiLytix LLC. All rights reserved.

      HAW 2023-08-17 Race8

       

                OptixPlot-STANDARD                                                        OptixPlot-STANDARD                                                        OptixPlot-SURFDISTOptixPlot-SURFDIST

 
PN Horse ML DSL RS OFR Prior RaceKeys Prior RaceClass oNg oFIG Fin optixNOTES q cs

.1 RONAN
  J: BENDEZU ALEXANDER
  T: QUINONEZ MAX

10 28 C 86-78 HAW_2023-07-20_02
HAW_2023-07-05_06
HAW_2023-06-07_05

OClm 15000
OClm 40000b
OClm 40000b

C+
C+
B-

66
70
72

5
5
2

: NASAL_S NO_LEAD 
: SLOG DROP? 
: SLOG SAVED MOVE 

q4 SQ2

.2 CHAMPAGNE AFFAIR
  J: PEREZ EDGAR
  T: RODRIGUEZ HUGO

15 21 PC 86-78 HAW_2023-07-27_07
HAW_2023-07-05_06
CD_2023-05-26_04

Clm 20000
OClm 40000b
Clm 10000

C
C+
C

43
70
56

7
4
4

: SPACED NASAL_S NO_PUSH 
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.3 BERAVINA
  J: EMIGH C A
  T: VANDEN BERG BRITTANY A
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.5 WHITE LIES
  J: SANTIAGO VICTOR
  T: MILLER PATTI R
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.6 ALBERTA SUN
  J: LEZCANO ABEL
  T: COOK BRIAN
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: NASAL_S BOS 
: NASAL_S DUEL NO_FINISH 
:
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.7 SOMEONE SAID SO
  J: HERNANDEZ O K
  T: ROSIN COTY W
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:

q2 CR2

.8 SAY CHEESE
  J: TAVARES JAVIER
  T: MCDONNELL BERNARD P

6 26 PC 86-78 FAN_2023-07-22_04
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: NASAL_S WARM TACTIC+ HOT OTHER 
:
:

q1 SQ1
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Quick Guides

One-pager OptixPROGRAM™ explainer:   https://s3-us-west-2.amazonaws.com/optixeq-wp-bucket/2019/02/New-OptixPLOT-Program-
Explainer.pdf 
OptixPLOT™ primer:   https://s3-us-west-2.amazonaws.com/optixeq-wp-bucket/2015/05/OptixPLOT-Online-Primer_1.pdf 
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